

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 2560 of 2024

Sharavan Kumar & others **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & others

24/05/2024	Mr. Shashi Kumar Kushwaha, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Deputy Govt. Advocate for the State. Heard on I.A. No.01/2024, application for urgent hearing as well as on I.A. No.02/2024, application for hearing the case during summer vacation. Since no sufficient reason has been shown to take up the case for hearing during the summer vacation, hence, I.A. No.01/2024 and I.A. No.02/2024 stand disposed of. List the case in the week commencing on 10.06.2024 as a fresh case. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge

Bini