

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 2560 of 2024

Sharavan Kumar **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

10.06.2024	Mr. S.K. Kushwaha, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Suyash Dhar, Dy. Government Advocate for the State. The State is directed to file detail affidavit narrating what are the steps to be taken while recruitment to the post of Assistant Teacher pursuant to the advertisement issued on 09.03.2019. List on 5th August, 2024. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	