



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2530 of 2024

JYOTI SONI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/2560/2024

05/08/2024	Shri Shashi Kumar Kushwaha, counsel for the petitioners. Ms. Nupur Trivedi, P.L. for the State. Learned State counsel prays for and is granted ten weeks time to file reply and thereafter counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time to file rejoinder. List this case after fourteen weeks. Sd/- Sachin Singh Rajput JUDGE
Kamde	