

WPS No. 2530 of 2024

WPS/2560/2024

31/01/2025	Mr. Ajay Shrivastava, Advocate for the petitioner in both the petitions. Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder. List these cases after two weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
-------------------	--