



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2530 of 2024

JYOTI SONI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/2560/2024

Order Sheet

18/11/2025	Mr. Shashi Kumar Kushwaha and Mr. S.K. Mandloi, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Luv Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State. Let the State clarify why they have adopted short listing system, by way of an affidavit. List this case on 8-1-2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Raju	