



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2530 of 2024

JYOTI SONI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/2560/2024

Order on Board

08/01/2026	Mr. Shashi Kumar Kushwaha, Advocate with Mr. G.P. Mathur, Advocate for Petitioner. Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Govt. Advocate for the State. In the reply submitted by respondent-State, no specific pleading has been made as to when recruitment proceedings initiated pursuant to the advertisement dated 09.03.2019 and when was subsequent advertisement for filling up remaining vacant posts published. Learned State counsel submits that he will file additional affidavit specifying all the factual aspects of the dates and events and prays for a week's time. As prayed, list these cases in week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

pwn