

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2530 of 2024****JYOTI SONI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPS/2560/2024****Order Sheet**

22/01/2026	Mr. G.P. Mathur, Advocate for the Petitioners. Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Government Advocate for the Respondents/State. Learned counsel for the Respondents/State submits that additional affidavit is filed in WP (S) No. 2530/2024. However, the additional affidavit is also to be filed in WP (S) No. 2560/2024 and therefore, he may be granted 02 weeks time to file the same. As prayed, list this case in the week commencing 09.03.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Dey	