



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP(S) No.2560 of 2024

SHARAVAN KUMAR & Ors. **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & Ors.

11/03/2026	Mr. Ajay Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Vivek Verma, Government Advocate for the State-respondent. Learned State counsel prays for further a week's time to file affidavit stating the cut off/marks obtained by the last selected candidate in the category. As submitted by learned State counsel, list this case in the next week. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Vasant	