

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2560 of 2024****SHARAVAN KUMAR versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order on Board**

19/03/2026	Mr. Ajay Shrivastava, Advocate for applicant. Mr. Aditya Tiwari, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned State counsel submits that he may be granted further time to comply with the order dated 11.03.2026. As prayed, list this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
pwn	